Northside Preschool 2023-2024

Important Dates

Thursday, August 17t" — Meet the teacher for Lion class only (Ms. Heather)
10:00 am — 12:00 pm (come and go)
Friday, August 25" — Meet the Teacher 10:00 am -12:00 pm for all other classes (Come and go)
WHAT TO BRING TO MEET THE TEACHER:

- Physician Form, Immunization Record, and Signed Handbook
Acknowledgement

- Extra change of clothes for your child (Shirt, Shorts/pants, underwear, and
socks, extra diapers) in a labeled Ziploc bag

- Any medication you would like to keep at school (inhalers, EpiPens)

Monday, August 28" — First Day of School!

Monday, September 4" — Labor Day Holiday — NO SCHOOL

Monday, September 11" — Extended Care Begins

Monday, September 18" — Donuts with DAD! (8:30 am)

Monday, September 25" — Fall Picture Day

Wednesday, September 27t" — Clifford’s Birthday — Wear Red

Monday, October 2" — NO EXTENDED CARE — Staff Meeting

Monday, October 9t — Columbus/Indigenous People’s Day — NO SCHOOL
Wednesday, October 11*" — Firefighter Day

Wednesday, October 25" — Wear Orange

Monday, October 30" — Book Fairy Visit and Book Character Parade (9:30 am) - Wear a non-scary
costume from a character in your favorite book

Wednesday, November 1°* — NO EXTENDED CARE — Staff Meeting
Monday, November 6" — Fall picture retakes
Monday, November 13" — Nutritionist Visit

Wednesday, November 15 — Thanksgiving Feast! Early Dismissal (after feast) NO EXTENDED CARE

Wednesday, November 29" — Wear Brown

Monday, December 4" — NO EXTENDED CARE — Staff Meeting

Wednesday, December 6" — Carpenter Visit, Wear Green

Monday, December 11" — Christmas Program (11 am) — NO EXTENDED CARE, Dismissal after program

Wednesday, December 13" — Christmas Pajama Party — Bring a wrapped book to exchange

Monday, December 18 — January 2 — Christmas Break
Wednesday, January 3™ — Return to School — NO EXTENDED CARE, Staff Meeting
Monday, January 15" — MLK, Jr. Day — NO SCHOOL




Wednesday, January 17" — Police Visit

Wednesday, January 31 — Wear Blue

Monday, February 5™ — NO EXTENDED CARE — Staff Meeting
Wednesday, February 7" — Dentist Visit

Wednesday, February 14t — Valentine’s Parties

Monday, February 19" — President’s Day - NO SCHOOL

Wednesday, February 21t — Rodeo Day

Wednesday, February 28™ — Wear Pink, Teddy Bear picnic (3’s only)
Monday, March 4" — NO EXTENDED CARE - Staff Meeting

Wednesday, March 6™ — Military Visit

March 11" — March 15" — Spring Break — NO SCHOOL

Monday, March 18" — Class pictures (all), Cap & Gown pictures (4’s/5’s only)
Monday, March 25" — Wear Yellow

Wednesday, March 27" —9:30 am Bonnet Parade (create an Easter bonnet with your child), Easter Egg
Hunts and Easter parties to follow

Monday, April 1% — NO EXTENDED CARE — Staff Meeting

Monday, April 15" — Petting Zoo Visit

Wednesday, April 24" — Fiesta Parties

Monday, April 29" — Wear Purple

Monday, April 29" — Wednesday, May 1% — Teacher Appreciation Week
Monday, May 6" — Muffins with Mom (8:30 am)

Wednesday, May 8" — Wear black & white

Monday, May 13™ — End of Year Party

Wednesday, May 15" — End of Year Program (11:00 am). Dismissal after program




